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ACTUAL SIZE ACTUAL SIZE

ACTUAL SIZE

ACTUAL SIZE

Dimensions in millimeters (inch) unless otherwise stated

Lift and Turn operation 
Consistent pull-up  

Material and Finish

Steel, zinc plated

Installation Notes

Install assembly with Ø 4 (.157) 

rivets or M4 (No. 8) screws (not 

supplied)  

Notes

Spring loaded: 

Ideal for applications where shock 

and vibration occur. Compensates 

up to 4 (.156) for mounting hole 

irregularities, panel variations and 

gasket set. 

K4 Draw Latch
Rotary · Medium

Key Lockable

Type
Part Number

Latch Keeper

Riveted K4-2714-07

K4-2338-07Spring loaded K4-2359-07

Key lockable K4-2833-07

Part Number

See table

Order latch and keeper separately

Keeper
plate

24 (.95)

54±1.5
(2.11±.06)

Closed

61±1.5
(2.42±.06)

Open

33 (1.31)

56 (2.19) 39
(1.54±.03)

20
(.79±.03)

38
(1.50)

17
(.68)

Keeper plate
(shown engaged)

24 (.95)

54±1.5
(2.11±.06)

Closed
61±1.5

(2.42±.06)
Open

33 (1.31)

56 (2.19)

64 (2.51)

39
(1.54)

20
(.79±.03)

17 (.68)

38
(1.50)

24 (.95)

54±1.5
(2.11±.06)

Closed

61±1.5
(2.42±.06)

Open

17
(.68)

38
(1.50)

56 (2.19)

20
(79±.03)

Keeper plate
(shown engaged)

33 (1.31)

56 (2.19)

64 (2.51)

12.7
      (.500±.004)

6.4
(.25)

28.5±0.2
(1.125 ±.008)

8 (.31)

16±0.1
(.625±.004)

4.2±0.1
(.167±.004)
(5 Places)

14±0.1
(.563±.004)

+0.1
-0.2

Ø

Riveted

Spring Loaded

6.4

(.25)

17

(.65)

29

(1.13)

Keeper

www.southco.com/K4



     
       

       
       

       
       

      
  

       
       

      
   

              

     
       

       
       

       
       

      
  


